Assistant Registrar

```
ITEM NO.22 + 59
                             COURT NO.7
                                                      SECTION XI
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s)
               for Special Leave to
                                          Appeal (C).....CC
  7181/2017
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2016
  in CMA No. 167571/2016 02/11/2016 in FA No. 487/1984 15/12/2016 in
            487/1984 passed by the High Court
  Allahabad)
  AJAI PAL SINGH AND ORS
                                                   Petitioner(s)
                                  VERSUS
  STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
                                                   Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  with
  SLP (C).....CC No. 7315 of 2017
  (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  Date: 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
           HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
                       Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing count
 UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                           ORDER
 Delay condoned.
  Issue notice.
  Tag with SLP (C) No. 17093 of 2016.
  (Jayant Kumar Arora)
  Court Master (Renu Diwan)
```