SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12426-12427/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2016 in CMA No. 167571/2016 02-11-2016 in FA No. 487/1984 15-12-2016 in FA No. 487/1984 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AJAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA 139002/2018,139003/2018,139004/2018) [[Only SLP (C) No.23557/2017 and 27879/2018 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court]])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23557/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27879/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.12428-12429/2017

FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS PERMISSION TO IA 101884/2018 FOR ON IA 101884/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON 101892/2018 **FOR** impleading party ON IΑ 139017/2018 **FOR** INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 139017/2018 **FOR** CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 139018/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 139020/2018, IA.139018/2018[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. SLP(C)NO.12426-12427/2017])

Date: 31-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjee Thomas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, AOR

Mr. (Dr.) Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for impleadment of New Okhla Industrial Development Authority, Main Administrative Building, Sector 6, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, is/are allowed.

On an oral prayer, in all other matters also requisitioning authority i.e. New Okhla Industrial Development Authority, Main Administrative Building, Sector 6, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, is impleaded as a respondent.

Three weeks' time is granted to the newly impleaded respondent to file its counter affidavit.

List on 20.11.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR