

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12426-12427/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2016 in CMA No. 167571/2016 02-11-2016 in FA No. 487/1984 15-12-2016 in FA No. 487/1984 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AJAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA 139003/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,139004/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12428-12429/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23557/2017 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 60115/2017
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 139028/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 139029/2018)
SLP(C) No. 27879/2018 (XI)

Date : 06-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.
Mr. Dr.Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Tanvi Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER