ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.16 **SECTION XI** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12426-12427/2017 AJAI PAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.Nos. 115147/2019, 115149/2019 AND 131886/2019 IN SLP (C) NO. 27879/2018 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.) WITH SLP(C) No. 27879/2018 (XI)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 115147/19, 115149/19 AND 131886/19 IN SLP(C) NO. 27879/18 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.

IA No. 115147/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 115149/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 131886/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 14-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos. 115147/2019, 115149/2019 and 131886/2019 in SLP (C) NO. 27879/2018

Delay in filing the application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner no. 1 is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner no. 1 is allowed.

Application for deletion of name of deceased petitioner no. 6 is hereby allowed.

All applications are accordingly disposed of.

(LAYA RAWAT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER